· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09-12-	2006	Docket No.:	BD-4518/1086.035
FORM PTO-159È (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04		mattim mit me tiktik timt imf		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	1,03305		▼	V V
To the Director of the United States Page	tion Frademark Offic	e: Please record the	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Part	PADEMANTOR		Gobain Abrasiv	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		
Assignment D	flerger Change of Name	Street Addres	s: <u>1 New Bond</u>	Street
Other Execution Date: 07/20/2006 and 07/27/200		City: Worcest	er	State: MA_ZIP: 01615
	·	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/438,960	Filing Date	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom cor	dditional numbers attac		X No	
concerning document should be mailed:	-	6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Richard L. Sampson		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SAMPSON & ASSOC	CIATES, P.C.		- Any excess o or debited to de	r insufficiency should be posit account
		🛛 Authorize	d to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 50 Congress Street, Suit	te 519	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
09/06/2006 SSITHIB1 00000029 11438960		50-0734		
01 FC:8021 City: Boston 40.00 0P State: 1			copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.		use THIS SPACE	prrect and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Richard L. Sampson	F			2120106
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ages including cover sh	Signature leet, attachments, a	nd document:	7 Date
Mai	documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform Recordation Services	nation to: Rexandria, VA 22313-	 1450 Δτεντ

REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0339

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

Additional name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Saint-Gobain Abrasifs Technologie et Services, S.A.S.

Street Address: Rue de l'Ambassadeur

City: 78700 Conflans-Sainte-Honorine,

Country: France

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor/s,

Brian P. Rutkiewicz, 13 Hunthurst Circle, Worcester, MA 01602

Ken J. Hart, 808 White Horse Road Ext., Travelers Rest, S.C. 29690

has/have made an invention described and set forth in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by docket no. BD-4518/1086.035 entitled **COOLANT DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR GRINDING TOOLS** and executed prior to or contemporaneously with this Assignment, and

WHEREAS **Saint-Gobain Abrasives**, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at **Worcester**, **Massachusetts** and **Saint-Gobain Abrasifs Technologie et Services**, S.A.S., a French corporation having its principal place of business at Confians-Sainte Honorine, France, (hereinafter "Saint-Gobain") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor/s hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Saint-Gobain** and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests of said inventor/s in and to said application and the invention therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

The undersigned inventor/s hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the

Page 2 of 3

. .

a second a second se

corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventor/s.

First Inventor signatureBrian P. Rutklewi		}_		
Witness Jeyonud Gendremm	Date7	- 27 - 06		
Second inventor signature Ken J. Hart				
Witness	Date			

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0342 .

4

•

.

corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventor/s.

First inventor signature	Brian P. Rutkiewicz
Witness	Date
Second inventor signature	Kon J. Hart Ken J. Hart
Witness Ol Ball	Date 7/20/04

RECORDED: 09/12/2006